42CE
Fan Coil Unit
Air Volume: 340~2380m3/h
50Pa ESP in Med Speed
Carrier Corporation is a subsidiary of the United Technologies Corp. (UTC),
which ranks the 150th in Fortune Top 500 in 2011 and has its operations in
aerospace and building systems industries all over the world. From the time the
founder Dr. Carrier invented the first system of modern air conditioning in 1902,

	 C : unit with rear return air plenum & nylon filter
	 D : unit with bottom return air plenum & nylon filter
Model number Nomenclature
RETURN AIR PLENUM & FILTER(DIGIT NO. 14)
CUSTOMER SOURCE & POWER(DIGIT NO. 13)
UNIT CONNECTION DIRECTION(DIGIT NO. 12)
DRAIN PAN LENGTH(DIGIT NO. 11)
STATIC PRESSURE(DIGIT NO. 10)
COIL ROWS(DIGIT NO. 8,9)
UNIT SIZE(DIGIT NO. 5,6,7)
MODEL LETTERS(DIGIT NO. 3,4)
PRODUCT SERIES(DIGIT NO. 1,2)
Air Flow
        DIGIT NO. 1,2
	 product series
	 42 : fan coil unit
        DIGIT NO. 3,4
	 model letters
	 CE : horizontal ceiling FCU
        DIGIT NO. 5,6,7
	 unit size (airflow=unit size × 170 m3/h)
	 002 : 340m3/h
	 003 : 510m3/h
        DIGIT NO. 8,9
	 coil rows
	 30 : 3R cooling
	 40 : 4R cooling
        DIGIT NO. 10
	 external static pressure
   5 : 50Pa high static pressure
        DIGIT NO. 11
	 drainpan
	 A : standard drainpan
	 B : lengthen drainpan
	 C : stainless drainpan
	 D : lengthen stainless drainpan
340~2380m3/h
42   CE   002   20   A   A   L   1   A
3
42CE Fan Coil Units are the new energy saving products improved with
advanced technology by Carrier. The units have advanced technology of low
noise fan, air condition manufacture process and the last lanced sine wave